RESOLUTION NO. 2000-31

A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE NAMING OF A ROAD IN HONOR OF NICHOLAS CUTINHA, A DECORATED VIETNAM VETERAN

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes the valiant efforts of all the veterans who have served our country; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners wants to honor all of the veterans by recommending to the Sheriff of Nassau County that the road at the new Government Campus Complex be named after a Vietnam veteran who distinguished himself on behalf of his country; and

WHEREAS, the Vietnam veteran was born in Fernandina Beach, Florida, and shall be recognized by the citizens of Nassau County for his heroic efforts and as a symbol for all the veterans of Nassau County who served their country.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 13th day of March, 2000, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners recommends to the Sheriff of Nassau County that the main road at the Government Complex off William Burgess Boulevard be named Nicholas Cutinha Road in honor of his heroic efforts in Vietnam for the county and in honor of all veterans who have served their county and their country.

2. A copy of this Resolution shall be provided to the veterans groups of Nassau County and to the Sheriff.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S MILLIAN